Universiti Teknologi MARA

Wedding Photography Online Booking
System (WePOBYS)

Anis Ruhana Binti A S Azman

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements
for Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.)
Business Computing Faculty of Computer and
Mathematical Sciences

January 2017



STUDENT DECLARATION

| certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own
work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or
otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices
of the discipline.

ANIS RUHANA BINTI A S AZMAN
2013303885

JANUARY 26, 2017



ABSTRACT

At the moment, the reservation management at AD6 Photography still operating
manually. All of the reservation records still being kept in the log book. There are
limitations in storing all the booking information in files physically such as the
record were exposed to missed customer’s call, data redundancy, and the
vulnerability of the log book. Therefore, Wedding Photography Online Booking
System (WePOBS) is developed in order to control and manage booking
information. WePOBS can allow customers to make online booking and also manage
their booking detail by their own. Besides that, this system can reduce the time taken
in doing booking process and it will become more ef-ficiently to manage all the
prototyping of booking process. AD6 company is focusing on wedding event only.
Waterfall model is used as a methodology in developing WePOBS. This
methodology consists six phases which are analysis phase, design phase,
development phase, testing phase, implementation phase, and maintenance phase.
After the implementation of WePOBS is completed, system evaluation is conducted
regarding questionnaires given to 30 re-spondents and three experts. The evaluators
evaluate six criteria of system which are usability, satisfaction, consistency, user
interface, convenience, and customer relation-ship management. Based on
respondent analysis, showed that the highest mean was 4.47 (SD = 0.507) for
consistency section of the system. It can be concluded that the WePOBS gave more
benefits for users and hopefully it will contribute further by evolving to a better
booking management system.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR APPROVAL
STUDENT DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

11
12
13
14
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9

Introduction

Background of The Study
Problem Statement
Objective

Scope
Significance

Project Framework

Gantt Chart

Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6

Introduction

Overview of Online Booking

Photography Online Booking System
Criteria of a Good Booking System
Customer Relationship Management (CRM)
System Development Life Cycle (SDLC)
2.6.1 Waterfall Model

Vi

PAGE

xii

—

© ©© ~N o o1 o &~ DN

11
12
14
14
17
18
19



2.7

2.8
2.9

2.6.2 Agile Method

2.6.3 Rapid Application Development (RAD) Model
2.6.4 Spiral Model

2.6.5 V-Model

Similar Website

2.7.1 Kevin Watkins Photography
2.7.2 Lucy’s Photography

2.7.3 Heidi Hope Photography
2.7.4 Caterham Photography
2.7.5 Little Bear Photography
Implication of Literature Review

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

31
3.2

3.3

3.4

35

3.6

Introduction

Methodology Overview

3.2.1 System Development Life Cycle (SDLC)
3.2.2 Waterfall Model

Requirement Analysis

3.3.1 User Requirement

3.3.2 System Requirement

Design

3.4.1 Process Flow Diagram

3.4.2 Context Diagram

3.4.3 Data Flow Diagram (DFD) Level 0
3.4.4 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)
3.45 Site Map

3.4.6 Interface of WePOBS
Implementation

3.5.1 Hardware Requirement

3.5.2 Software Requirement

Testing

Vil

21
22
23
24
25
25
26
27
28
28
29
30

31
31
31
33
34
34
35
37
37
38
40
41
43
44
45
46
47
47



	Wedding Photography Online BookingSystem (WePOBS)
	STUDENT DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS

