Universiti Teknologi MARA

Wedding Photography Online Booking System (WePOBS)

Anis Ruhana Binti A S Azman

Thesis submitted in fulfilment of the requirements for Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons.) Business Computing Faculty of Computer and Mathematical Sciences

January 2017

STUDENT DECLARATION

I certify that this report and the project to which it refers is the product of my own work and that any idea or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

ANIS RUHANA BINTI A S AZMAN 2013303885

JANUARY 26, 2017

ABSTRACT

At the moment, the reservation management at AD6 Photography still operating manually. All of the reservation records still being kept in the log book. There are limitations in storing all the booking information in files physically such as the record were exposed to missed customer's call, data redundancy, and the vulnerability of the log book. Therefore, Wedding Photography Online Booking System (WePOBS) is developed in order to control and manage booking information. WePOBS can allow customers to make online booking and also manage their booking detail by their own. Besides that, this system can reduce the time taken in doing booking process and it will become more ef-ficiently to manage all the prototyping of booking process. AD6 company is focusing on wedding event only. Waterfall model is used as a methodology in developing WePOBS. This methodology consists six phases which are analysis phase, design phase, development phase, testing phase, implementation phase, and maintenance phase. After the implementation of WePOBS is completed, system evaluation is conducted regarding questionnaires given to 30 re-spondents and three experts. The evaluators evaluate six criteria of system which are usability, satisfaction, consistency, user interface, convenience, and customer relation-ship management. Based on respondent analysis, showed that the highest mean was 4.47 (SD = 0.507) for consistency section of the system. It can be concluded that the WePOBS gave more benefits for users and hopefully it will contribute further by evolving to a better booking management system.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT PAGE SUPERVISOR APPROVAL ii **STUDENT DECLARATION** iii ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iv ABSTRACT \mathbf{V} **TABLE OF CONTENTS** vi **LIST OF FIGURES** х LIST OF TABLES xii

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of The Study	2
1.3	Problem Statement	4
1.4	Objective	5
1.5	Scope	5
1.6	Significance	6
1.7	Project Framework	7
1.8	Gantt Chart	8
1.9	Conclusion	9

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1	Introduction	11
2.2	Overview of Online Booking	12
2.3	Photography Online Booking System	14
2.4	Criteria of a Good Booking System	14
2.5	Customer Relationship Management (CRM)	17
2.6	System Development Life Cycle (SDLC)	18
	2.6.1 Waterfall Model	19

	2.6.2 Agile Method	21
	2.6.3 Rapid Application Development (RAD) Model	22
	2.6.4 Spiral Model	23
	2.6.5 V-Model	24
2.7	Similar Website	25
	2.7.1 Kevin Watkins Photography	25
	2.7.2 Lucy's Photography	26
	2.7.3 Heidi Hope Photography	27
	2.7.4 Caterham Photography	28
	2.7.5 Little Bear Photography	28
2.8	Implication of Literature Review	29
2.9	Conclusion	30

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1	Introduction	31
3.2	Methodology Overview	31
	3.2.1 System Development Life Cycle (SDLC)	31
	3.2.2 Waterfall Model	33
3.3	Requirement Analysis	34
	3.3.1 User Requirement	34
	3.3.2 System Requirement	35
3.4	Design	37
	3.4.1 Process Flow Diagram	37
	3.4.2 Context Diagram	38
	3.4.3 Data Flow Diagram (DFD) Level 0	40
	3.4.4 Entity Relationship Diagram (ERD)	41
	3.4.5 Site Map	43
	3.4.6 Interface of WePOBS	44
3.5	Implementation	45
	3.5.1 Hardware Requirement	46
	3.5.2 Software Requirement	47
3.6	Testing	47